®
1/6
SMAJ
TRANSIL™
REV. 8
KKKKKKKK
AAAAAAAA
Unidirectional Bidirectional

Types
IRM @ VRM VBR  @  IR VCL @ IPP VCL @ IPP αT C
max min
note2
max
10/1000µs
max
8/20µs
max
note3
typ
note4
Unidirectional Mark. Bidirectional Mark. µA V V mA V A V A 10-4/°C pF
SMAJ5.0A-TR AE SMAJ5.0CA-TR AA 800 5.0 6.4 10 9.2 43.5 13.4 174 5.7 3500
SMAJ6.0A-TR DUB SMAJ6.0CA-TR DBB 800 6.0 6.7 10 10.3 38.8 13.7 170 5.9 3300
SMAJ6.5A-TR DUC SMAJ6.5CA-TR DBC 500 6.5 7.2 10 11.2 35.7 14.5 160 6.1 3100
SMAJ8.5A-TR DUH SMAJ8.5CA-TR DBH 10 8.5 9.44 1 14.4 27.7 18.6 124 7.3 2000
SMAJ10A-TR AX SMAJ10CA-TR AC 5 10 11.1 1 17 23.5 21.7 106 7.8 1550
SMAJ12A-TR DUK SMAJ12CA-TR DBK 5 12 13.3 1 19.9 20.1 25.3 91 8.3 1325
SMAJ13A-TR BG SMAJ13CA-TR BH 1 13 14.4 1 21.5 18.6 27.2 85 8.4 1200
SMAJ15A-TR BM SMAJ15CA-TR AJ 1 15 16.7 1 24.4 16.4 32.5 71 8.8 975
SMAJ18A-TR DUQ SMAJ18CA-TR DBQ 1 18 20 1 29.2 13.7 39.3 59 9.2 800
SMAJ20A-TR DUR SMAJ20CA-TR DBR 1 20 22.2 1 32.4 12.3 42.8 54 9.4 725
SMAJ22A-TR DUS SMAJ22CA-TR DBS 1 22 24.4 1 35.5 11.2 48.3 48 9.6 625
SMAJ24A-TR DUT SMAJ24CA-TR DBT 1 24 26.7 1 38.9 10.3 50 46 9.6 600
SMAJ26A-TR DUU SMAJ26CA-TR DBU 1 26 28.9 1 42.1 9.5 53.5 43 9.7 575
SMAJ28A-TR CG SMAJ28CA-TR CH 1 28 31.1 1 45.4 8.8 59 39 9.8 510
SMAJ30A-TR CK SMAJ30CA-TR CL 1 30 33.3 1 48.4 8.3 64.3 36 9.9 480
SMAJ33A-TR CM SMAJ33CA-TR CN 1 33 36.7 1 53.3 7.5 69.7 33 10.0 450
SMAJ40A-TR DUZ SMAJ40CA-TR DBZ 1 40 44.4 1 64.5 6.2 84 27 10.1 370
SMAJ43A-TR EUA SMAJ43CA-TR EBA 1 43 47.8 1 69.4 5.7 91 25 10.2 350
SMAJ48A-TR CX SMAJ48CA-TR CY 1 48 53.3 1 77.4 5.2 100 23 10.3 320
SMAJ58A-TR EUF SMAJ58CA-TR EBF 1 58 64.4 1 93.6 4.3 121 19 10.4 270
SMAJ70A-TR EUI SMAJ70CA-TR EBI 1 70 77.8 1 113 3.5 146 16 10.5 230
SMAJ85A-TR EUL SMAJ85CA-TR EBL 1 85 94.4 1 137 2.9 178 13 10.6 200
SMAJ100A-TR EUN SMAJ100CA-TR EBN 1 100 111 1 162 2.5 212 11 10.7 170
SMAJ130A-TR EUQ SMAJ130CA-TR EBQ 1 130 144 1 209 1.9 265 9 10.8 145
SMAJ154A-TR EUT SMAJ154CA-TR EBT 1 154 171 1 246 1.6 317 7 10.8 125
SMAJ170A-TR SR SMAJ170CA-TR SS 1 170 189 1 275 1.4 353 6.5 10.8 120
SMAJ188A-TR EUV SMAJ188CA-TR EBV 1 188 209 1 328 1.4 388 6 10.8 110
VCLVBR VRM
IRM
IR
IPP